NO. A. 46012/1/2022-GAD/Pt GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO, AIZAWL - 796001

Email - gadmizoram@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 18th December, 2024

In the interest of public service, the State Government hereby designates Public Health Engineering Department as the Nodal Department to prevent mishaps relating to 'bore wells/tube wells/dug wells' with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/- VANLALDINA FANAI

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department

Memo No. A. 45012/1/2022-GAD/Pt : Aizawl, the 18th December, 2024 Copy to:-

- 1) Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.
- 2) PS to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3) PS to Speaker/Ministers/Leader of Opposition/Deputy Speaker/ Ministers of State/Vice-Chairman, State Planning Board/Deputy Govt. Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4) All Members of Legislative Assembly.
- 5) Chief Executive Member, MADC/LADC/CADC.
- 6) Sr. PPS to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7) All Pr. Secretaries/ Commissioners/ Secretaries/ Special Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8) Secretary, MLA/MIC/MPSC/SEC/Lokayukta/MYC/MSCPCR, Mizoram.
- 9) All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 10) All Head of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 11) Municipal Commissioner, Aizawl Municipal Corporation.
- 12) All Boards/Commissions/Agencies Govt. of Mizoram.
- 13) Director, Information & Public Relations Department.
- 14) Website Manager, GAD for uploading on the website.
- 15) Guard File.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
General Administration Department